m PTO-1595 v. 03/01)	RECORDATION FOR	
ID No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENTS	
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
I. Name of conveying party(in		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
4. Application number(s) or	(les) Yes XNo Merger Change of Name (x 1, conveying parties patent number(s):	Name: Celanese Ventures GmbH Internal Address:
10/472814 5. Name and address of party	Additional numbers attac	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document shou	ld be mailed:	patents involved:1
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 08196-00015-US Street Address: 1007 North Orange Street P.O. Box 2207		Authorized to be charged to deposit accour Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form 2036 enclosed) B. Deposit account number:
City: Wilmington	State: Zip: DE 19899	03-2775 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT US	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled, is a true copy of the original Ashley i. Pezzne 		Information is true and correct and any attached copy

327620_1

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, l/we

1) Dr. Gordon Calundann, 1275 Rock Avenue, North Plainfield, NJ 07060, USA

2) Michael J. Sansone, 73 Cornell Avenue, Berkeley Heights, NJ 07927, USA

3) Dr. Oemer Uensal, Südring 387, 55128 Main, Deutschland

4) Dr. Joachim Kiefer, Scheidener Straße 2, 66679 Losheim am See, Deutschland

Inventor(s) is/are citizen(s) of : 1) -2) American, 3) -4) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Celanese Ventures GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 65926 Frankfurt, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Proton-conducting membrane and the use thereof

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s): 1^{st.} _____ Date: <u>///// 3.3, 2004/____</u> 2nd: _____ Date: _____ 3rd: _____ Date: _____ 4th; _____ Date: _____

PATENT REEL: 014511 FRAME: 0343

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, l/we

1) Dr. Gordon Calundann, 1275 Rock Avenue, North Plainfield, NJ 07060, USA

2) Michael J. Sansone, 73 Cornell Avenue, Berkeley Heights, NJ 07927, USA

3) Dr. Oemer Uensal, Südring 387, 55128 Main, Deutschland

4) Dr. Joachim Kiefer, Scheidener Straße 2, 66679 Losheim am See, Deutschland

Inventor(s) is/are citizen(s) of : 1) – 2) American, 3) – 4) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Celanese Ventures GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 65926 Frankfurt, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Proton-conducting membrane and the use thereof

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1**	Date:
2nd. Michaelflamore	Date: 3/31/04
3 rd :	Date:
4 th ;	Date:

PATENT REEL: 014511 FRAME: 0344

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, l/we

1) Dr. Gordon Calundann, 1275 Rock Avenue, North Plainfield, NJ 07060, USA

2) Michael J. Sansone, 73 Cornell Avenue, Berkeley Heights, NJ 07927, USA

3) Dr. Oemer Uensal, Südring 387, 55128 Main, Deutschland

4) Dr. Joachim Kiefer, Scheidener Straße 2, 66679 Losheim am See, Deutschland

Inventor(s) is/are citizen(s) of : 1) – 2) American, 3) – 4) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Celanese Ventures GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 65926 Frankfurt, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Proton-conducting membrane and the use thereof

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):

1 st :		_ Date:
2 nd :		_ Date:
3 rd ;	0. luxal	_ Date: 3 0 MAR 2004
4 th ;		_ Date:

PATENT REEL: 014511 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

1) Dr. Gordon Calundann, 1275 Rock Avenue, North Plainfield, NJ 07060, USA

2) Michael J. Sansone, 73 Cornell Avenue, Berkeley Heights, NJ 07927, USA

3) Dr. Oemer Uensal, Südring 387, 55128 Main, Deutschland

4) Dr. Joachim Kiefer, Scheidener Straße 2, 66679 Losheim am See, Deutschland

Inventor(s) is/are citizen(s) of (1) - 2) American, (3) - 4) German

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Celanese Ventures GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at 65926 Frankfurt, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

entitled: Proton-conducting membrane and the use thereof

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inve	ntor(s):	
1 st :		Date:
2 nd :		Date:
3 rd :		Date:
4 th :	Jolin	Date: 22/03/04

PATENT REEL: 014511 FRAME: 0346

RECORDED: 04/12/2004